5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
AGND
AGND
(Connect with USB-to-GPIO tool, and use
TI FUSION software to monitor and
sequence the voltages)
(PMB Address of PWSEQ = 126 (x7E))
+3.3VA
V_BPCAP
3V3_CPU
PMBUS_CLK
PMBUS_DATA
PMBUS_ALERT#
PMBUS_CNTRL
PMBUS_ADDR0
PMBUS_ADDR1
PMBUS_CNTRL
PMBUS_CLK
PMBUS_ALERT#
PMBUS_DATA
3V3_EXT 3V3_FPGA
3V3_EXT
3V3_FPGA
PWSEQ_RST#
PWSEQ_JTAG_TRCK
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TDI
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TMS
3V3_CPU
PMBUS_CLK_R
PMBUS_DATA_R
PMBUS_ALERT#_R
PMBUS_CNTRL_R
12V_AUX_DIV
12V_AUX_DIV
EN_1V5_NIC
EN_VDDCORE_CPU
EN_VCCINT_FPGA
EN_1V_FPGA
EN_1V_NIC
EN_0V9_SW
EN_VDD_DDR3L_CPU
EN_VCCBRAM_FPGA
EN_1V2_FPGA
EN_1V5_CPU
EN_3V3_CPU
EN_1V8_FPGA
EN_3V3_FPGA
EN_VDD_DDR3_FPGA
EN_3V3_EXT
+3.3V_IN+3.3V_IN
VDDCORE_CPU
VCCINT_FPGA
+1V_NIC
+0.9V_SW
+1.5V_NIC
+3.3V_EXT
VDD_DDR3L_CPU
+1.5V_CPU
VCCBRAM_FPGA
+1.8V_FPGA
+3.3V_FPGA
VDD_DDR3_FPGA
+1V_FPGA
+1.2V_FPGA
+3.3V_IN
+3.3V_CPU
+3.3V_IN
+3.3V_IN
+12V_AUX
EN_1V_FPGA {29}
EN_0V9_SW {30}
EN_1V_NIC {32}
EN_VDD_DDR3L_CPU {21}
EN_VDDCORE_CPU {19}
PG_CORE_CPU{19,34}
EN_VCCINT_FPGA {24}
VRDCPU_ALERT#{19}
VRDFPGA_ALERT#{24}
VRD_SW_ALERT#{30}
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TRST_L {116}
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TCK {116}
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TDO {116}
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TDI {116}
PWSEQ_JTAG_3P3V_TMS {116}
EN_1V5_CPU {22}
EN_3V3_CPU {23}
EN_VCCBRAM_FPGA {26}
EN_1V2_FPGA {29}
EN_1V8_FPGA {26}
EN_3V3_FPGA {27}
EN_VDD_DDR3_FPGA {28}
EN_3V3_EXT {27}
PG_VCCINT_FPGA {24,34}
EN_1V5_NIC {22}
ALL_PWR_GOOD {35}
CPU_PLL_DC_OK {49}
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
Drawn By:Engineer:
© VEriK Proprietary & Confidential
V-xxxxx-xxxxx 0.6
POWER SEQUENCER
B
33 118Monday, June 29, 2015
VEriK VEriK
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
Drawn By:Engineer:
© VEriK Proprietary & Confidential
V-xxxxx-xxxxx 0.6
POWER SEQUENCER
B
33 118Monday, June 29, 2015
VEriK VEriK
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
Drawn By:Engineer:
© VEriK Proprietary & Confidential
V-xxxxx-xxxxx 0.6
POWER SEQUENCER
B
33 118Monday, June 29, 2015
VEriK VEriK
R2122
10K
1%
0402
R2043
10K
1%
0402
R2045
0
0402
5%
R2928 4.7k 5%0402
R2126 0
0402 5%
R2932 4.7k 5%0402
R2216
4.7k
5%
0402
R2918
20K
1%
0402
R2040
10K
1%
0402
R2041
10K
1%
0402
R2121
10K
1%
0402
R2923 4.7k 5%0402
R2933 4.7k 5%0402
C3597
0.01uF
25V
10%
0402
R2128 0
0402 5%
R2917
100k
1%
0402
C3594
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
R2924 4.7k 5%0402
C3591
4.7uF
10%
0805
25V
R2934 4.7k 5%0402
C3598
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
R2039
10K
1%
0402
R2935 4.7k 5%0402
C3592
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
FB68
BLM21PG221SN1D
0805
1 2
R2038
10K
1%
0402
R2123
10K
1%
0402
C3595
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
R2046
0
0402
5%
R2217
4.7k
5%
0402
TP15
C3596
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
R2921 4.7k 5%0402
R2925 4.7k 5%0402
J26
HDR_MALE_10PIN
AWHW10G-0202-T-R
1 2
3 4
5 6
7
9
8
10
R2044
10K
1%
0402
R2929 4.7k 5%0402
R2127 0
0402 5%
R2042
10K
1%
0402
R2125 0
0402 5%
R2926 4.7k 5%0402
R2930 4.7k 5%0402
R2215
10K
1%
0402
R2214
10K
1%
0402
C3590
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
UCD90160RGCT
U99
64-VQFN
MON1
1
MON2
2
MON3
3
MON4
4
MON5
5
MON6
6
MON7
55
MON8
56
MON9
57
MON10
58
MON11
59
MON12
62
MON13
63
MON14
50
MON15
52
MON16
54
PMBUS_CLK
15
PMBUS_DATA
16
PMBUS_ALERT#
27
PMBUS_CNTRL
28
PMBUS_ADDR0
61
PMBUS_ADDR1
60
PWM1/GPI1
31
PWM2/GPI2
32
PWM3/GPI3
42
PWM4/GPI4
41
NC1
51
NC2
53
TRCK
10
TCK/GPIO19
36
TDO/GPIO20
37
TDI/GPIO21
38
TMS/GPIO22
39
TRST#
40
GPIO1
11
GPIO2
12
GPIO3
13
GPIO4
14
GPIO13
25
GPIO14
29
GPIO15
30
GPIO16
33
GPIO17
34
GPIO18
35
FPWM1/GPIO5
17
FPWM2/GPIO6
18
FPWM3/GPIO7
19
FPWM4/GPIO8
20
FPWM5/GPIO9
21
FPWM6/GPIO10
22
FPWM7/GPIO11
23
FPWM8/GPIO12
24
RESET#
9
V
3
3
D
IO
1
7
V
3
3
D
IO
2
4
4
V
3
3
D
4
5
V
3
3
A
4
6
B
P
C
A
P
4
7
D
V
S
S
1
8
D
V
S
S
2
2
6
D
V
S
S
3
4
3
A
V
S
S
2
4
8
A
V
S
S
1
4
9
A
V
S
S
3
6
4
T
h
e
rm
a
l
P
a
d
6
5
R2124
10K
1%
0402
R2922 4.7k 5%0402
R2927 4.7k 5%0402
C3593
0.1uF
16V
10%
0402
R2931 4.7k 5%0402
Hoang Manh
Note
P33.1:
Not recommend use PMB address 126 (x7E) for UCD90160.
Change value R2046 to 90.9K 1%
Hoang Manh
Note
P33.2:
Not recommend use PMB address 126 (x7E) for UCD90160.
Change value R2045 to 41.2K 1%
Hoang Manh
Note
P33.2:
Not recommend use PMB address 126 (x7E) for UCD90160.
Change PMB address to 101 (x65)